
1 
8/30/2024 

P:\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS (CIPS)\2021\COUNTY LINE ROAD TELLEEN TO EVANS (P21-450) (SMS)\CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT\PSA AMENDMENT ROCKSOL CM.DOCX 

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services 

(Construction Management Services for County Line Roadway 
Improvements) 

This Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services (the "Amendment") is 
made and entered into this ____ day of _______________, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), 
by and between the Town of Erie, a Colorado home rule municipality with an address of 
645 Holbrook Street, P.O. Box 750, Erie, CO 80516 (the "Town"), and RockSol Consulting 
Group, Inc., an independent contractor with a principal place of business at 12076 Grant 
Street, Thornton, CO 80241 ("Contractor") (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").  

Whereas, on October 24, 2023, the Parties entered into an Agreement for 
Professional Services (the "Agreement"); and 

Whereas, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement. 

Now Therefore, for the consideration hereinafter set forth, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:  

1. Amendments.  The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

 The compensation shall be increased by $95,500 for a new total compensation of 
$385,055. 

2.  Remainder of Agreement.  Except as expressly modified herein, the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  

In Witness Whereof, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective 
Date.  

Town of Erie, Colorado 

 

_______________________________ 

Justin Brooks, Town Mayor 
Attest: 
 

______________________________ 

Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk 

  

Docusign Envelope ID: 75A7A8EE-25A9-4772-99C1-BA60453CB107



2 
8/30/2024 

P:\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS (CIPS)\2021\COUNTY LINE ROAD TELLEEN TO EVANS (P21-450) (SMS)\CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT\PSA AMENDMENT ROCKSOL CM.DOCX 

Contractor 
 
By: _____________________________  

State of Colorado  )         Saeid Saeb, President 
 ) ss.  

County of ____________ )  
 

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me 
this ___ day of ________________, 2024, by Saeid Saeb as President of RockSol 
Consulting Group, Inc.  

 
My commission expires:  
 

(Seal)  ________________________________  
Notary Public  

Docusign Envelope ID: 75A7A8EE-25A9-4772-99C1-BA60453CB107


		2024-11-06T15:17:07-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




